City and County of San Francisco
Municipal Transportation Agency

One South Van Ness Ave., 7t Floor
San Francisco, California 94103

Management of the Group B Off-Street Parking Facilities

First Amendment
Contract No. SFMTA-2021-64/2

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (First Amendment) is made as of July 5, 2023 ,in
San Francisco, California, by and between IMCO Parking LLC (Contractor), and the City and
County of San Francisco, a municipal corporation (City), acting by and through its Municipal
Transportation Agency (SFMTA).

Recitals
A. City and Contractor have entered into the Agreement (as defined below).

B. City and Contractor desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth
herein to revise the list of approved Subcontractors in Section 4.3.2 of Agreement.

C. The Local Business Enterprise (LBE) subcontracting participation requirement for this
Agreement is 12 percent.

D. The Agreement was competitively procured as required by San Francisco Administrative
Code Chapter 21.1 through Request for Proposals No. SFMTA-2021-64 issued on
January 27, 2022, and this Amendment is consistent with the process.

NOW, THEREFORE, Contractor and the City agree as follows:

Article 1 Definitions
The following definitions shall apply to this Amendment:

1.1  Agreement. The term “Agreement” shall mean the Agreement dated
January 20, 2023, between Contractor and City, as modified by this First Amendment.

1.2 Other Terms. Terms used and not defined in this Amendment shall have the
meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

SFMTA P-650 (11-21) 1of3 SFMTA-2021-64/2
CFP n:\ptc\as202311000448\01671542.docx



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF486CFE-FC4C-414A-8970-DOD9A6FECE70 . .
KetF Confidential

Article 2 Modifications to the Agreement
The Agreement is modified as follows:

2.1  Section 4.3.2 of the Agreement is amended to modify the list of approved
Subcontractors; Section 4.3.2 is replaced in its entirety to read as follows:

4.3.2 City’s execution of this Agreement constitutes its approval of the
subcontractors listed below:

a. Men at Work LA Concrete Inc.

b. Marina Securities Services Inc.

Article 3 Effective Date

Each of the modifications set forth in Article 2 shall be effective on and after the date of
this Amendment.

Article 4 Legal Effect

Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the
Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

SFMTA P-650 (11-21) 20f3 SFMTA-2021-64/2
CFP n:\ptc\as202311000448\01671542.docx



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF486CFE-FC4C-414A-8970-DOD9A6FECE70 . .
KetF Confidential

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Contractor and City have executed this Amendment as of the
date first referenced above.

CITY CONTRACTOR

San Francisco IMCO Parking LLC
Municipal Transportation Agency

DocuSigned by:
184364F2E1104C6...

Jeffrey P. Tumlin M. Serdar Erden

Director of Transportation Authorized Signatory

Approved as to Form:

] ) City Supplier Number: 0000018478
David Chiu

City Attorney

Kot k. Stowe

Robert K. Stone
Deputy City Attorney

n:\ptc\as202311000448\01671542.docx

SFMTA P-650 (11-21) 30f3 SFMTA-2021-64/2
CFP n:\ptc\as202311000448\01671542.docx



		2023-07-05T09:59:05-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




